TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catholic Order of Foresters		105/20/2010	Not-For-Profit Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Independent Order of Foresters	
Street Address:	789 Don Mills Road	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3C 1T9	
Entity Type:	Fraternal Benefit Society: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2219467	FORESTER LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26226-4000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: James L. Vana of Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0901

0,00 221946

900174900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Vana	
Signature:	/James L. Vana/	
Date:	10/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ForestersLife_Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Background

- Catholic Order of Foresters, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, located and Α. doing business at 355 Shuman Boulevard, Naperville, Illinois, USA ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark FORESTER LIFE (the "Mark"), the common law rights in and to the Mark and registration No. 2,219,467 (the "Registration") for the Mark.
- Independent Order of Foresters, a fraternal benefit society organized under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 789 Don Mills Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee.

Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee hereby accepts this assignment.

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record and perfect the sale, transfer, assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.

Effective as of Non 20, 2010

THE INDEPENDENT ORDER OF FORESTERS CATHOLIC ORDER OF FORESTERS

Name: Rasa Aficia Czarski Name: David E. Huber

Title: SVP Chief Membership & Marketing Office Fitle: President

Date: 5/6/10

Name: Katharine E. Rounthiwaite

Title: SVP, General Counsel & Executive Secretary

Date: MAY 20, 2010

26226-7001/LEGAL15729511.1

RECORDED: 10/26/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0903